## No. 26.

## An Ordinance

Providing for the furnishing of electric street lighting service to the Borough of Alburtis, County of Lehigh State of Penna.

Whereas, there is now on file with the Borough Secretary a form of contract containing specifications for electric atreet lighting service.

Be it ordained and enacted by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis and it is hereby ordained and enacted by the authority of the same.

<u>Section I.</u> That the Borough of Alburtis enter into and execute a contract with the successful bidder in substantially the form now on file with the Borough Secretary, for the furnishing of electric street lighting service to said Borough.

<u>Section II</u>. That the Borough Secretary be and he is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for three weeks for sealed proposals to furnish said electric street lighting service.

Section III. That said proposals be submitted to the Borough Secretary on or before November 26, 1926 and be submitted by him to Council at its meeting to be held at 7 o'clock P. M., on the 26th day of November, 1926 at Council Hall, Alburtis.

Enacted into an ordinance and passed by the Council of the Borough of Alburtis this 1st day of November 1926.

W.P.B.Gery, Pres. of Council

Attest: Warren N. Knerr, Secretary

Approved this 1st day of November 1926.

P. G. Hensinger, Burgess